## CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, ESTABLISHING THE TIME OF DAY WHEN REGULAR CITY COMMISSION MEETINGS SHALL BE HELD; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

**WHEREAS**, the City Commission of the City of Pompano Beach, pursuant to the City Code of Ordinances, shall establish the time of day for regular City Commission meetings; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Commission wishes to set the regular meetings of the City Commission at 1:00 p.m. on the second Tuesday of each month and at 6:00 p.m. on the fourth Tuesday of each month in the city hall complex; and

**WHEREAS**, the Commission now desires to adopt this formal, written policy to establish the time of its regular City Commission meetings; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

**SECTION 1.** It is hereby established that the City Commission's regular meetings shall be held at 1:00 p.m. on the second Tuesday of each month and at 6:00 p.m. on the fourth Tuesday of each month in the city hall complex.

<b>SECTION 3.</b> This Resolution shal	l become effective upon passage.	
PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2020.
	REX HARDIN, MAYOR	
ATTEST:		
	_	
ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK		